

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0307-22 Version: 1 Name: ARPA Subrecipient Agreements Phase II Projects

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 3/23/2022 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 4/28/2022 Final action: 4/28/2022 Enactment date: 4/28/2022 Enactment #: R-182-2022

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute Subrecipient Agreements with Bluegrass Community and Technical College (\$2,000,000), Lexington Public Library (\$1,000,000), Lexington Community Radio, Inc. d/b/a RadioLex (\$78,000), Greenhouse17, Inc. (\$400,000), Commerce Lexington Inc. (\$991,000), Lexington Rescue Mission, Inc. (\$350,000), and NAMI Lexington (KY), Inc. (\$170,000)(FY23 funds), allocating federal Grant funds received under the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (ARPA) to these entities for the purposes stated in the respective final Agreements, and authorizing the Mayor to execute any other necessary Agreements or documents related thereto. [Office of the Chief Administrative Officer, Wuorenmaa]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ARPA Subrecipient Bluesheet Memo Revised FINAL, 2. 0307-22 -- Subrecipient Agreements using

ARPA funds (00753262xAFB4D), 3. 00753262.pdf, 4. R-182-2022, 5. BCTC R-182-2022, 6. Lexington Public Library R-182-2022, 7. LexRadio R-182-2022, 8. NAMI R-182-2022, 9. Contract #091-2022, 10. Contract #091-2022 - NAMI, 11. Contract #091-2022 - Commerce Lexington, 12. Contract #091-2022 - Lexington Public Library, 13. Contract #091-2022 - Lexington Community Radio, 14. Contract

#091-2022 - Greenhouse 17, 15. Contract #091-2022 - Lexington Rescue Mission

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/28/2022	1	Urban County Council		
4/14/2022	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
4/12/2022	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass